
A.D.1963THURSDAY, 21ST NOVEMBER

telegramn under date of May 10, 1963, that the Commission's recommendations
for the removal of the halibut stocks in the Eastern Bering Sea and the herring
stocks West of the Queen Charlotte Islands from the Annex to the Convention
had been accepted by the Government of Canada.-(Notice of Motion for the
Production of Papers No. 62).

And debate arising thereon;

The hour for Private Members' Business expired.

The House resolved itself again into Committee of Supply.

(In the Committee)

The following resolutions were adopted (less the amounts voted i'n Interim
Supply):

MAIN ESTIMATES, 1963-64

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE

1 Departmental Administration .... ........ ...... $

NATIONAL HEALTH BRANCH

Health Services, including Assistance to the Provinces-
5 Administration...............

10 Consultant and Advisory Services........
15 Laboratory and Advisory Services........
20 To authorize General Health Grants to the Provinces,

the Northwest Territories and the Yukon Terri-
tory upon the terms and in the amounts dctailcd
in the Estimates and under terras and conditions
approved by the Governor in Council including
authority, nothwithstanding section 30 of the
Financial Administration Act, to make commit-
ments for the current year not to exceed a total
amount of $38,910,391...........

25 To authorize Hospital Construction Grants to the
Provinces, the Northwest Terrîtories and the
Yukon Territory upon the terms and in the
amounts detailed in the Estimates and under terms
and conditions approved by the Governor in Coun-
cil including authority, notwithstanding section 30
of the Financial Administration Act, to make com-
mitments for the current year not to exceed a
total amount of $26,596,275.........

Medîcal Services-
30 Operation and Maintenance including a grant of

$300,000 to the Province of Newfoundland to-
wards the cost of construction of a hospital at
Gander and authority to make recoverable ad-
vances in amounts not exceeding in the aggregate

1,973,500 00

467,800
756,800

2,610,300

31,000,000 00

20,000,000 00

28904-1-38J

A.D. 1963


